ouT
N\
SN "
$ AL
O m
~ . (0]

Ll
N
&)
N

':".'y

CARoLINA

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

MEETING DATE: May 4, 2021
ITEM TITLE: Service Contract Renewal-Recycle (Bay Disposal)
ITEM SUMMARY:

The Town’s current contract with Bay Disposal for recycling collection and delivery will expire on June
30, 2021. The contract states that the term shall commence when executed and shall continue until
midnight on June 30, 2021. The contract also states that it may be renewed by mutual agreement of the
parties for consecutive additional one (1) year periods. Bay Disposal has agreed to renewing the contract
for another one year period until June 30, 2022 with no change in price.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:
Approval of recycling contract renewal.
REQUESTED ACTION:

If Council is inclined to approve the recycling contract renewal, a motion to do so is requested.



